

CS. No. 2302/2016
Mohit Bhargava Vs Ashok Kumar Gupta

01.06.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that Ld. Counsel for defendant due to personal difficulty is unable to attend the court proceedings today. Adjournment not opposed.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that WS of defendant no. 2 has not been filed till date. WS of defendant no. 2 be filed within a week with advance copy to opposite side.

Re-list the matter for arguments on application u/o 32 CPC as well as on application u/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC on 03/08/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/01.06.2019