

CS 2302/16
Mohit Bhargav v. Ashok Kumar Gupta & Anr.

15.03.2021

Pr: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. C.S. Bhandari for plaintiff, physically present.

Proxy counsel Sh. Rakesh Kumar for both defendants, physically present.

Plaintiff's counsel today files an application under Order VII Rule 17 read with section 151 of CPC. Copy given to counsel for defendants. There is an application on record of the defendant(s) under Order XXXII of CPC. Counsel Rakesh Kumar seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today. Put up on **26.04.2021**.

M. P. SINGH
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-15.03.2021