

30.04.2022

Present: Shri C. S. Bhandari, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
 Ms. Manisha, proxy counsel for defendants.
 D-02 in person.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for defendant that main counsel is not available today as he is not well. Adjournment is sought. Last and final opportunity is given to defendants to address argument on pending application.

Put up for arguments on pending application on 30.07.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
30.04.2022