

CS 2302/16

MOHIT BHARGAVA Vs. ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA

29.01.2024.

Present : Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Nidhi Sharma, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

An application u/o 16 Rule 2 CPC has been filed by the counsel for the defendant. Copy of the same has been supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Previous cost of Rs. 3000/- has been paid to the counsel for the plaintiff by the defendant.

Put up for reply and for arguments on **02.03.2024**.

It is directed to counsel for the plaintiff to supply copy of reply to that application in advance to the counsel of defendant.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/29.01.2024