

CS No. 2302/16
MOHIT BHARGAVA Vs. ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA
02.03.2024

Present : None for plaintiff.

Ms. Nidhi Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant submits that no reply has been filed by plaintiff to the application under Order 16 Rule 2 of CPC.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to file reply and argue on the said application.

Put up for reply and argument on the said application under Order 16 Rule 2 of CPC / further proceedings on **06.05.2024**.

(VIKAS GARG)
Addl. District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-02.03.2024