

MOHIT BHARGAVA Vs. ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA

19.10.2024.

Present : Sh. Sanjeet Kumar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no. 2 in person.

Sh. Siddharth Joshi, Ld. counsel for both the defendants.

Reply to the application u/o 6 Rule 17 r/w section 151 of CPC was filed on behalf of the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment to file the fresh application u/o 6 rule 17 of CPC.

At this stage, both the parties submit that there are chances of settlement and the matter may be referred to mediation cell. Accordingly, at joint request, matter is referred to mediation cell, East, KKD Courts, Delhi for **30.11.2024 at 12:30 PM.**

Put up for report of mediation/ further proceedings on **13.01.2025.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/19.10.2024