

MOHIT BHARGAVA Vs. ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA

20.04.2026

Present : Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Siddharth Joshi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment due to the plaintiff's sister's marriage.

Put up on **01.06.2026**.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply advance copies of the evidentiary affidavits of the witnesses to the counsel for the defendant prior to the next date of hearing.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/20.04.2026