

Prem singh v/s State of Haryana through collector

Presence: Sh. Virender Singh, Advocate for the petitioner
Sh. Ankit Chaudhry, GP assisted by Sh. Shiv Kumar, Patwari
for respondent Nos.1 & 3
Sh. Naresh Kumar Tanwar, Advocate for respondent No.2
Sh. Mahesh Bhardwaj, Advocate for respondent No.4

Today the case was fixed for filing reply on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 3. At this stage, Sh. Shiv Kumar Patwari, suffered as statement that reference petition filed by CALA is treated as our reply and made further proceeding, vide his separately recorded statement. Following issues are framed as under:-

- 1) Whether petitioner Prem Singh is entitled for apportionment of compensation of the acquired land, if yes then to what extent? OPP
- 2) Relief.

No other issue is pressed or claimed or arises from the pleadings of the parties and if arises that shall be deemed to have been waived. Now to come up on **07.05.2026** for evidence of the petitioners. PF/DM and list of witnesses be filed within seven days.

Date of Order: 30.04.2026
Sandeep Kumar Stenographer-III

(Prateek Jain)
ADJ, Palwal
(HR0301)