

21.05.2026

Present: None for petitioner.

IO/SI Kesar Singh in person.

Copy of order passed by Ms. Komal Garg, Ld. JMFC-03, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi dated 17.03.2026 is filed by IO. Same is taken on record.

Since none is appearing on behalf of petitioner, issue notice to the petitioner through IO of the case who shall remain in attendance on next date of hearing.

Be put up for further proceedings on 20.08.2026.

**(Anurag Dass)**  
PO-MACT-02 (West), THC  
Delhi/21.05.2026(SK)